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Location Stats Report for 25NORT - 2526 Northern League
Report Date: 2/11/2026 10:30 AM

League Message

Start Date: November 3 with a 7pm start time. A 1/2 hour leeway or forfeit.
End Date: March 9th
Open subs
Weeks off: Thanksgiving
Captain-to-captain contact to change times/days/scheduled matches if
needed. Must contact by 5pm that day for rescheduling games. Contact
captains, not the bars.
WAMO Sanction
$20/team/night. 60/40 payout on entire season.
Handicap league. 6 games 501, 6 games cricket, 1 501 all play.
Playing two rounds. Handicap from last year to start. Make up games within
two weeks.
No shot clock
End of year party at Ted's Tmberlodge. Next year's start of season meeting
at D Bar

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Games Wins Losses Win %

Division: A
Timberlodge 1 169 117 52 69.2
D Bar 169 110 59 65.1
Arnold Bar 169 107 62 63.3
D Bar 2 182 106 76 58.2
Timberlodge 2 182 87 95 47.8
Flaters 1 182 86 96 47.3
Flaters 2 182 78 104 42.9
Pine Drive 1 182 78 104 42.9
Phat Bobs 182 75 107 41.2
The Big Minnow 169 40 129 23.7

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

Timberlodge 1 Phat Bobs 2/09/2026 14 13 12 1 0
D Bar 2 Arnold Bar 2/09/2026 14 13 11 2 0
Timberlodge 2 Pine Drive 1 2/09/2026 14 13 10 3 0
Flaters 1 Flaters 2 2/09/2026 14 13 9 4 0
D Bar Phat Bobs 2/02/2026 13 13 5 8 0
Flaters 2 Flaters 1 2/09/2026 14 13 4 9 0
The Big Minnow Arnold Bar 2/02/2026 13 13 4 9 0
Pine Drive 1 Timberlodge 2 2/09/2026 14 13 3 10 0
Arnold Bar D Bar 2 2/09/2026 14 13 2 11 0
Phat Bobs Timberlodge 1 2/09/2026 14 13 1 12 0

Most Improved Players for week 14, All X01 games:
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Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Vinny Hetke Timberlodge 2 25.12 25.92 0.80
Scott Hetke Timberlodge 1 23.89 24.36 0.47
Boone Sweeney Flaters 1 22.90 23.22 0.32
Troy Amborn D Bar 2 25.65 25.91 0.26
WILL HATTAMER D Bar 2 16.61 16.86 0.25

All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins Hats 3BD Ton80 HTon LTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO

Arnold Bar
RANDY CRABB 26.21 52 23 23 0 0 0 73 0 0 0 0
Dick Kane 25.23 52 18 18 0 0 0 66 0 0 0 0
Luke Dernovsek 20.83 52 12 10 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0
Brock Flater 17.81 52 7 3 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 22.44 208 60 54 0 0 0 216 0 0 0 0
 
D Bar
ERIC GAUTHIER 25.85 44 16 13 0 0 0 64 0 0 0 0
TORI HANSON 21.23 48 14 6 0 0 0 56 0 0 0 0
Doug Moore 20.80 8 2 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0
Dennis Steward 19.64 52 18 5 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 0
TOM KEMPER 19.28 52 8 5 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0
JOLENE STEWARD 13.10 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 21.08 208 58 29 0 0 0 208 0 0 0 0
 
D Bar 2
Troy Amborn 25.91 44 11 16 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0
Jyle Jones 23.58 52 20 13 0 0 0 53 0 0 0 0
Jay Dixon 20.53 56 17 5 0 0 0 56 0 0 0 0
WILL HATTAMER 16.86 56 11 2 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0
Miranda Hattamer 14.83 16 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 20.77 224 59 36 0 0 0 201 0 0 0 0
 
Flaters 1
Boone Sweeney 23.22 56 13 7 0 0 0 67 0 0 0 0
SCOTT STEWART 18.50 52 9 2 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0
Joe Flater 17.33 56 12 2 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0
Kati Miller 16.25 56 11 1 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0
DYLAN MILLER 13.83 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.61 224 45 12 0 0 0 142 0 0 0 0
 
Flaters 2
Doug Moore 21.29 4 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0
Jim Vandenheuvel 19.90 56 16 4 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0
Mike Meyer 18.71 52 12 2 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0
Steve Petznick 17.40 8 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
Josh Flater 15.95 48 7 2 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0
Lonnie Vandenheuvel 14.74 52 5 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0
ROBIN NEUBAUER 12.81 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.41 224 43 8 0 0 0 119 0 0 0 0
 
Phat Bobs
Chris 18.08 4 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
PETE STARK 17.68 56 11 2 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0
Colt 17.28 8 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Max Readinger 16.24 52 10 0 0 0 1 18 0 0 0 0
DALTON STARK 15.53 52 7 1 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0
JONATHAN READINGER 15.29 52 6 1 0 0 1 17 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 16.31 224 38 5 0 0 2 87 0 0 0 0
 
Pine Drive 1
Bach 23.87 16 3 4 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0
MATT KVAPIL 20.61 36 9 4 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0
VAL HETCHLER 19.69 56 16 3 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 0
Jim Hetchler 18.41 24 6 2 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0
Max 16.50 8 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
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Player PPD Games Wins Hats 3BD Ton80 HTon LTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO

JOHN MORGAL 16.21 56 6 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0
Jake Allard 16.19 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Tammy 15.15 20 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
Ash 13.95 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.41 224 41 13 0 0 0 136 0 0 0 0
 
The Big Minnow
Pat Stender 17.24 48 9 3 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0
LISA LYBERT 15.17 8 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
Mark Paulsen 14.71 52 7 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0
DENNIS POTTER 14.65 52 5 2 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0
Jack Schultz 14.65 48 2 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 15.30 208 26 5 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 0
 
Timberlodge 1
Vinny Hetke 28.10 4 3 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0
Scott Hetke 24.36 52 18 13 0 0 0 73 0 0 0 0
ROBBIE PHILLIPS 24.06 52 16 15 0 0 0 55 0 0 0 0
Nathan Hilger 23.20 52 10 12 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0
Bud Boiteau 20.87 48 14 4 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23.25 208 61 45 0 0 0 240 0 0 0 0
 
Timberlodge 2
Vinny Hetke 25.92 32 14 17 0 0 1 36 0 0 0 0
MARK HETKE 22.05 40 9 7 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0
Shea Rouleau 17.96 48 10 3 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0
Megan Durch 16.59 32 2 1 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0
Brooke Hetke 15.02 40 7 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0
Dana Hetke 13.96 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.38 224 42 28 0 0 1 118 0 0 0 0
 

Most Improved Players for week 14, Cricket / 200 games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Scott Hetke Timberlodge 1 2.42 2.49 0.07
SCOTT STEWART Flaters 1 1.81 1.87 0.06
Brooke Hetke Timberlodge 2 1.15 1.20 0.05
Jyle Jones D Bar 2 2.59 2.63 0.04
WILL HATTAMER D Bar 2 1.75 1.79 0.04

Cricket / 200 games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Assists Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

Arnold Bar
Dick Kane 2.78 39 11 12 2 0 15 7 10 1 2
RANDY CRABB 2.38 39 10 12 6 0 11 3 2 0 0
Luke Dernovsek 2.30 39 15 11 5 0 10 4 1 0 0
Brock Flater 1.92 39 10 11 2 1 3 2 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.33 156 46 46 15 1 39 16 13 1 2
 
D Bar
ERIC GAUTHIER 2.76 33 16 7 1 0 13 7 7 0 1
Dennis Steward 2.22 39 16 10 1 0 7 3 5 0 0
TOM KEMPER 2.12 39 10 18 0 0 9 8 0 0 0
TORI HANSON 1.98 36 9 16 1 0 7 7 4 0 0
JOLENE STEWARD 1.88 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Doug Moore 1.84 6 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.24 156 52 52 3 0 38 27 16 0 1
 
D Bar 2
Jyle Jones 2.63 39 9 16 7 0 17 7 8 0 0
Troy Amborn 2.41 33 16 6 7 0 10 2 5 0 0
Jay Dixon 2.09 42 12 10 0 0 9 2 7 0 0
WILL HATTAMER 1.79 42 8 11 0 0 9 6 2 0 0
Miranda Hattamer 1.25 12 2 4 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
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Player MPR Games Wins Assists Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

Team Totals: 2.11 168 47 47 14 0 46 19 22 1 0
 
Flaters 1
Boone Sweeney 2.38 42 16 6 3 1 16 6 6 0 0
SCOTT STEWART 1.87 39 6 10 1 0 8 7 1 0 0
Kati Miller 1.82 42 9 14 0 0 10 6 0 0 0
Joe Flater 1.67 42 9 10 0 0 5 3 0 1 0
DYLAN MILLER 0.61 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.91 168 40 40 4 1 39 22 7 1 0
 
Flaters 2
Steve Petznick 1.97 6 2 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
Jim Vandenheuvel 1.92 42 14 7 0 0 10 4 4 0 0
Mike Meyer 1.67 39 14 4 1 0 5 3 0 0 0
Josh Flater 1.54 36 3 7 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
Doug Moore 1.37 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
ROBIN NEUBAUER 1.32 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lonnie Vandenheuvel 1.28 39 1 15 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Team Totals: 1.61 168 35 35 1 0 24 8 4 0 1
 
Phat Bobs
Colt 1.97 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETE STARK 1.90 42 11 10 1 0 10 2 3 0 1
Max Readinger 1.58 39 9 8 0 0 4 4 1 1 0
DALTON STARK 1.57 39 9 9 1 0 4 1 2 0 0
Chris 1.50 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JONATHAN READINGER 1.43 39 5 8 1 0 3 3 1 0 0

Team Totals: 1.63 168 37 37 3 0 21 10 7 1 1
 
Pine Drive 1
MATT KVAPIL 2.11 27 9 5 1 0 12 7 4 0 1
VAL HETCHLER 2.07 42 10 8 2 0 10 4 3 1 0
Bach 2.01 12 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Jim Hetchler 1.94 18 5 5 2 0 7 2 1 0 0
Max 1.69 6 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
JOHN MORGAL 1.32 42 10 9 0 0 6 1 1 0 0
Ash 1.32 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jake Allard 1.23 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tammy 1.16 15 0 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.75 168 37 37 6 0 38 18 9 1 1
 
The Big Minnow
Pat Stender 1.59 36 6 3 1 0 4 3 1 0 0
LISA LYBERT 1.35 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Paulsen 1.21 39 5 2 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
DENNIS POTTER 1.09 39 1 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Jack Schultz 0.94 36 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.21 156 13 13 2 0 9 4 2 0 0
 
Timberlodge 1
ROBBIE PHILLIPS 2.72 39 10 16 2 1 9 8 10 0 2
Vinny Hetke 2.71 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scott Hetke 2.49 39 21 7 2 0 12 11 1 0 2
Nathan Hilger 2.35 39 17 15 2 0 15 8 5 0 0
Bud Boiteau 2.04 36 5 18 1 1 12 2 4 0 0

Team Totals: 2.41 156 56 56 9 2 48 29 20 0 4
 
Timberlodge 2
Vinny Hetke 3.18 24 12 5 0 1 14 9 5 1 2
MARK HETKE 1.89 30 9 7 1 0 9 2 1 0 0
Megan Durch 1.69 24 4 7 0 0 4 1 0 0 0
Shea Rouleau 1.65 36 11 9 0 0 6 1 0 1 0
Brooke Hetke 1.20 30 5 9 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
Dana Hetke 1.00 24 4 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.68 168 45 45 1 1 36 14 6 2 2
 

© 2026 TouchTunes Music Company, LLC. All rights reserved. | Created by LeagueLeader

2/11/26, 10:30 AM LeagueLeader

file:///Users/kennediemann/Downloads/25NORT-20260211-report.html 4/4


